The fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the fund and its investment advisors in accordance with the fund’s
risk management strategy, including monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates
against the relevant benchmarks.

The fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019 is set out below. These disclosures
present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Asset type 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

  £000 £000

Bonds 1,387,188 1,512,233

Cash deposits 254,625 269,242

Cash at bank 46,842 25,261

Total 1,688,655 1,806,736

Interest rate risk – sensitivity analysis

The fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the net assets
available to pay benefits. The assumed interest rate volatility is 100 basis point (BPS) per annum.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant and shows the
effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates.

Asset type Value at  Value on increase Value on decrease
 31-Mar-20 +100BPS -100BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds  1,387,188   1,401,060   1,373,316

Cash deposits 254,625  257,171  252,079

Cash balances 46,842  47,310  46,374

Total 1,688,655  1,705,541  1,671,769

Asset type Value at  Value on increase Value on decrease
 31-Mar-19 +100BPS -100BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds   1,512,233   1,527,355   1,497,111

Cash deposits   269,242   271,934   266,550

Cash at bank   25,261   25,514   25,008

Total   1,806,736   1,824,803   1,788,669

Section STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

105 West Yorkshire Pension Fund

d. Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the fund (GBP). The fund holds both monetary and
non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than GBP.

The following table summarises the fund’s currency exposure as at 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019.